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Honorable Eddie Baza Calvo
Governor of Guam

P.O. Box 2950

Hagatiia, Guam 96932

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat

Speaker
) . OF
253 West O’Brien Drive FICgE(I)VI%TRI;E gl?,‘éPS:RNOR

Hagatiia, Guam 96910

. CCEIVE

“-‘”;Q_'S_) Er . l)\ll):“ _{_lqh
RE: PL: 31-233 Reporting Requirements
Dear Governor Calvo & Speaker Won Pat:
Attached is a copy of Guam Housing Corporation’s October 2012 Unaudited Statement
of Revenue and Expenditure as required by PL 31-233 Chapter XIII Section 4.
If you have any questions or concerns regarding the above, please do not hesitate to call

me at 647-4143 ext. 134.

Sincerely,

%ﬁn C. Benavente

President

590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 514 ITC Building, Tamuning, Guam 96931
Telephone Number (671) 647-4143/46 » Fax Number (671) 649-4144



Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
From 10/1/2012 Through 10/31/2012

Operating Revenues:
Interest on loans receivable
Rental Income
Interest on investments held by bond trustees
LLoan origination fees
Late fees, service fees & return check fees

Total Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses:
Interest expense MRB
Intercst expense notes payable
Salaries
Bad debts and provision for [oan losses
Retirement contributions
Retiree supplemental, cola & health benefits
Depreciation
Contractual services
Professional services
Rent
Other
Loan origination cosis
Travel
Employee benefits, other than retirement
Maintenance
Bond trustee fees
Directors' fees
Loss on disposal of assets
Total Operating Expenses:

Non-operating Revenue (Expenses)
Interest income on bank deposits
Gain/(loss) on assets
Other income
First Time Homcowner's Assistance Program

Total Non-operating Revenue (Expenses)

Increase in net asscts
Total net assets at beginning of month

Net Assct at Year End

Date: 1125120329 39 PA

Guam Housing Corporation

Current Period Actual

144.000.87
73,004.99
0.530.29
5,209.67
2,707.68
231,453.50

21,625.63
11,969.40
111,799.82
0.00
35,094.96
11,939.08
12,350.37
4,287.51
6,010.53
10,396.50
2,483.25
3,089.11
0.00
5,48091
1,514.91
1,083.50
250.00
0.00
239,375.48

1,573.23
0.00
1,500.00
(31,710.94)

’ (28',6737.7;1 )
(36,559.69)

40,489,189.12

40.452,629.43

Prior Year Current
Period Actual

160,090.21
09,164.95
3.592.65
2.927.97

. 3,258.27
239,034.05

.......

17,994.49
97,065.30
0.00
28,341.72
12,059.83
11,519.04
5,678.42
10,806.77
9,168.70
1,874.19
1,778.92
0.00
4,460.93
6,637.58
1,112.67
250.00
0.00
231,040.85

1,969.45
0.00
300.00
0.00
2,269.45

10,262.65

39,987,982.76

39,998,245.41
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