

103

Kotporasion Ginima' Guåhan

P.O. Box 3457. Hagatha, Guam 96932

November 26, 2012

Office of the Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed. D. Date 11 25 12 Time 7:22 Received by

Honorable Eddie Baza Calvo Governor of Guam P.O. Box 2950 Hagåtňa, Guam 96932

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat Speaker 253 West O'Brien Drive Hagåtňa, Guam 96910

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR CENTRAL FILES TIME G:SU

RE: PL: 31-233 Reporting Requirements

Dear Governor Calvo & Speaker Won Pat:

Attached is a copy of Guam Housing Corporation's October 2012 Unaudited Statement of Revenue and Expenditure as required by PL 31-233 Chapter XIII Section 4.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the above, please do not hesitate to call me at 647-4143 ext. 134.

Sincerely,

Martin C. Benavente President

Guam Housing Corporation Statement of Revenues and Expenditures From 10/1/2012 Through 10/31/2012

	Current Period Actual	Prior Year Current Period Actual
Operating Revenues:		
Interest on loans receivable	144,000.87	160,090.21
Rental Income	73,004.99	69,164.95
Interest on investments held by bond trustees	6,530.29	3,592.65
Loan origination fees	5,209.67	2,927.97
Late fees, service fees & return check fees	2,707.68	. 3,258.27
Total Operating Revenues:	231,453.50	239,034.05
Operating Expenses:		
Interest expense MRB	21,625.63	22,232.29
Interest expense notes payable	11,969.40	17,994.49
Salaries	111,799.82	97,065.30
Bad debts and provision for loan losses	0.00	0.00
Retirement contributions	35,094.96	28,341.72
Retiree supplemental, cola & health benefits	11,939.08	12,059.83
Depreciation	12,350.37	11,519.04
Contractual services	4,287.51	5,678.42
Professional services	6,010.53	10,866.77
Rent	10,396.50	9,168.70
Other	2,483.25	1,874.19
Loan origination costs	3,089.11	1,778.92
Travel	0.00	0.00
Employee benefits, other than retirement	5,480.91	4,460.93
Maintenance	1,514.91	6,637.58
Bond trustee fees	1,083.50	1,112.67
Directors' fees	250.00	250.00
Loss on disposal of assets	0.00	0.00
Total Operating Expenses:	239,375.48	231,040.85
Non-operating Revenue (Expenses)		
Interest income on bank deposits	1,573.23	1,969.45
Gain/(loss) on assets	0.00	0.00
Other income	1,500.00	300.00
First Time Homeowner's Assistance Program	(31,710.94)	0.00
Total Non-operating Revenue (Expenses)	(28,637.71)	2,269.45
Increase in net assets Total net assets at beginning of month	(36,559.69)	10,262.65
	40,489,189.12	39,987,982.76
Net Asset at Year End	40,452,629.43	39,998,245.41

 ~ 1.6

-